

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Budgam
Tel./Fax No.01951-255622, E-mail: sehydcirclebudgam@gmail.com

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM 23 of 2023-24
Dated:- 31 / 03 /2023

Sub:- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM"

Ref:-

1. Your Tender in response to e-NIT No: 60/PHEDC of 12/2022 (2022-23), issued by Executive Engineer, PHE Div. Chadoora under No. PHEDC/7206-16 Dated: 17.12.2022, (Tender ID 2022_PHE_200069_1).
2. Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar's Accord order No:- CE/PHE/DB/JJM/253 of 09/2022 ,Dated :- 05/09/.2022 and endorsement No:-CE/PHE/DB/19543-51 Dated:-05-09-2022.
3. Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar's Technical Sanction order No:-CE/PHE/DB/334 of 09/2022 Dated:-07/09/2022 and endorsement No:-CE/PHE/DB/20142-46 Dated:-07-09-2022.
4. District Development Commissioner, Budgam's Authorization Letter No.DDCB/Plg/JJM/15510-25, Dated:- 03-02-2022 .
5. Executive Engineer, PHE Division Chadoora's letter No:-PHEDC/7950-52 Dated:-05-01-2023.

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir (U.T), the contract for the above subject work is hereby fixed in favour of **Mr. Abdul Majeed Kaw S/o. Gulam Hassan Kaw R/o. Charisharief Chadoora Budgam Reg. No:- SE/Hyd/Sgr/AYY/89/Civil/2004-05 GST. NO:- 01AQVPK9755A1ZQ** in accordance with above references. All terms and conditions as laid down in the Standard Bid Document read with the amendment / corrigendum if any, as per the item rates on overall tender above of **4% on advertised cost as per the Annexure-A**

Part (A)

Advertised cost : Rs. 208.22 lacs

Allotted cost of work : Rs. 21651097.00

(Rupees Two Crore Sixteen Lacs Fifty One Thousand Ninety Seven Only).

Time of Completion:- 90 Days.

Major Head of Account:- Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM).

Part (B)

Terms and conditions: -

1. **Cost of the work:** The total cost of works shall not exceed **Rs. 2,16,51,097/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixteen Lacs Fifty One Thousand Ninety Seven only)** and no excesses whatsoever shall be allowed .
2. **Date of start and date of completion.** The date of start of the work shall be reckoned from issuance of the allotment and completion period / expiry of the contract shall be 90 calendar days.
3. **Earnest Money:-** The call deposit receipt worth **Rs.420000/=** bearing No :-**3402039** Dated:- **26/12/2022** from **Jammu & Kashmir Bank**, Bank, B/U **Charisharief** and pledged to Executive Engineer, PHE, Jal Shakti Chadoora has been retained by this office and shall be released after submission of performance Security.
4. **Performance security equivalent to 03%** of the value of the contract in accordance with bid conditions, shall have to be furnished by you in shape of CDR/FDR/BG in the Divisional Chest within one week from the date of issuance of this allotment failing which the contract agreement shall not be executed with you. The same shall be released after successful completion of the work.
5. **Agreement.** The Contractor shall execute formal agreement for the work with the Authority within seven days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However, failure to execute such a formal deed shall not prevent the authority from enforcing the contract against you in terms of NIT.
6. All other terms and conditions and technical specifications shall remain the same as laid down in the **Standard Bid Document of the subject e-NIT and Terms & Conditions thereof** read with the corrigendum and other related correspondence on record.

H.A/CC

HD
PX

Superintending Engineer,
Hydraulic Circle Budgam.

No. SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot./JJM 8987-92

Dated: - 31-03-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1) Mission Director, JJM J&K, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2) District Development Commissioner Budgam (Chairman DJJM) for information.
- 3) Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti Deptt. (PHE) Kashmir, Srinagar for information.
- 4) Executive Engineer, PHE Division Chadoora for information and is directed to ensure to collect 3% CDR/FDR from the Executing agency before drawn of agreement.
- 5) Team Leader WAPCOS (Budgam) for information.
- 6) Mr. Abdul Majeed Kaw S/o. Gulam Hassan Kaw R/o. Charisharief (Contractor) for information.

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM" 01/07

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM/23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31 - 03-2023

S. No	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of Soil	308.13	Cum	436.00	134345
2	Ordinary rock	6.80	Cum	967.85	6581
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres: All kinds of soil	31.97	Cum	252.05	8058
4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	175.00	Cum	198.70	34773
5	Providing and laying dry stone solling including all carriages.	303.45	Cum	1320.00	400554
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	95.00	Cum	4861.84	461875
7	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 5 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in foundation and plinth	27.42	Cum	7800.76	213897
8	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	97.82	Cum	9408.14	920304
9	Providing and laying in position specified grade of cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	370.23	Cum	6465.20	2393611
10	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	54.37	Cum	9849.35	535509
11	Form work Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for: Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	447.09	Sqm	262.30	117272

01/07

SE

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for (02/07)
WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM"

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM/ 23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31 -03 -2023

12	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	1371.39	Sqm	573.85	786972
13	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms.	68.73	Sqm	635.60	43685
14	Edges of slabs	87.11	RM	242.30	21107
15	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	132.80	Sqm	502.85	66778
16	Columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts	57.60	Sqm	680.15	39177
17	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	447.78	Sqm	91.80	41106
18	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	11883.00	Kg	87.18	1035960
19	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	7076.00	Kg	91.03	644128
20	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete Welded	4731.00	Kg	102.14	483224
21	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required: In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	1704.25	Kg	146.63	249894
22	P/F G.I chain link fabric fencing of required width mesh size 50x50mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required. Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	755.30	Sqm	733.50	554013
23	Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth including curing in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	81.22	Cum	6802.13	552469
24	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement concrete bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor five level	81.22	Cum	1456.02	118258
25	Dry random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth: Without bond stone	18.00	Cum	2359.50	42471
26	12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	2819.00	Sqm	260.05	733081
27	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	232.00	Sqm	343.75	79750
28	15mm Cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	764.75	Sqm	278.60	213059
29	Providing and laying 50 mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement:2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete	214.58	Sqm	505.00	108363
30	P/fixing paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding paneling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note: -Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately): Second kail wood	111.83	Sqm	2745.95	307080
31	Providing fixing of glass panes 4mm thick with wooden fillets	115.90	Sm	1200.00	139080
32	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	1200.66	Sqm	121.95	146420

HD
PS

SE

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM" (03/07)

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM/23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31 - 03 - 2023

33	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately): Second class kail wood	8.79	Cum	92065.35	809254
34	Providing and fixing paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Paneling for paneled or paneled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40mm thick: 4 mm thick glass pane (weighing not less than 10 kg/sqm)	30.69	Sqm	1768.05	54261
35	P/fixing paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding paneling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note: -Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately): Second kail wood	12.37	Sqm	2489.75	30798
36	Providing and fixing paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Paneling for paneled or paneled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40mm thick: Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides, Grade I, Type II IS : 12823 marked	259.07	Sqm	1931.20	500316
37	Glazing 5mm thick with wooden flites.	15.00	Sqm	1985.00	29775
38	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. 2 mm thick	1501.70	Sqm	172.40	258893
39	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard & soft wood)	64.47	Sqm	59.50	3836
40	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete: 40mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	119.40	Sqm	461.85	55145
41	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	95.20	Sqm	1052.25	100174
42	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement plaster work in proportion recommended by the manufacturers	30.00	Kg	61.50	1845
43	P/F of sluice valve including carriages upto site of work including cost of tail pieces, nuts bolts, MS flanges complete job (Kirloskar or Zolto make): 150mm dia sluice valve	2.00	No	30000.00	60000
44	Providing and fixing of hollow blocks of 1:6mix complete with all carriages upto site of work.	8.70	Cum	7000.00	60900
45	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2mm and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5 mm size, with top and bottom rail of T-iron 40x40x6mm, with 40mm dia, steel pulleys, complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangement, stoppers, handles, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer,	6.32	Sqm	8505.00	53752

JID
PS

JID
SE

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM" (04/07)

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM/23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31-03-2023

46	Providing and fixing of colour coated G.C sheeting 0.25 to 0.30mm thick including wooden frame and carriages complete.	51.13	Sqm	600.00	30678
47	Providing/laying and fitting of 16/20 wire copper from main LT pole to Divisional building of reputed make including all carriages complete.	180.00	Mtr	350.00	63000
48	Providing and fixing of pipe specials (viz. Union, Bend, PPR Pipe, Reducer, Nipples, Elbows etc) complete job.	2.00	Job	40000.00	80000
49	Providing/fixing, testing and commissioning of Electric appliances including all carriages complete: Ceiling Fan	17.00	No	2500.00	42500
50	LED Conceal light	125.00	No	400.00	50000
51	Exhaust FAN	4.00	No	2000.00	8000
52	Construction of RCC septic Tank (10'x10'x8') complete	1.00	Job	75000.00	75000
53	Construction of Brick masonry septic Tank comparing of three chambers (12'x8'x6') including laying of RCC slab, manhole cover complete	1.00	Job	55000.00	55000
54	Construction of RS masonry soakage pit (8 ft dia x15 ft depth) complete	2.00	Job	80000.00	160000
55	Cutting of walls for pipes	35.00	No	250.00	8750
56	Providing/fixing and testing, commissioning of oil immersed voltage stabilizer 25KV including all carriages complete.	1.00	Job	70000.00	70000
57	Providing/fixing and testing, commissioning of oil immersed voltage stabilizer 15KV including all carriages complete.	2.00	Job	30000.00	60000
58	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	6000.00	Ltr	11.25	67500
59	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade on New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with water thinable cement primer	486.10	Sqm	149.05	72453
60	Providing, supply and installation of Hot water Gysr 50Ltr capacity (Havell's, CERA, Venus or equivalent) complete all carriages.	6.00	No	20000.00	120000
61	Finishing with Deluxe multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers' specifications: Painting wood work with deluxe multi surface paint of required shade. Two or more coats applied @0.90litre/10sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75litre/10sqm of approved brand and manufacture	490.06	Sqm	125.50	61503
62	Providing and fixing brass curtain rods of wall thickness 1.25 mm with two brass brackets fixed with brass screws and wooden plugs etc. wherever necessary complete.20 mm diameter.	132.20	Mtr	295.00	38999
63	Providing and fixing of MS iron holdfast including all carriages.	6.00	No	200.00	1200
64	Providing and fixing of hardware fixture (Viz. Handles, tower bolts, aldrops, door springs, door stopper complete)	2.00	Job	20000.00	40000
65	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade on New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with water thinnable cement primer	250.45	Sqm	149.05	37330
66	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.28 liter/10sqm) over and including base coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20kg/10sqm	326.68	Sqm	228.55	74663
67	Providing and fixing of PVC accessories (viz. PVC pipe, manhole cover, P Trap, Door Tee, Plain bend, Collar, Reducer, Vent pipe, Cap, Door Bend, Gasket union, Tees, Bends, Nipples, Plugs, Hooks, Reducer, Socket etc) including all carriages.	3.00	Job	18000.00	54000

JHD
PA

[Signature]

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM" 05/07

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM | 23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31 - 03 - 2023

68	Construction of manhole chamber of cement concrete of 0.45x0.45 size including all complete.	8.00	Job	4000.00	32000
69	Manufacturing, providing and fixing Nickle coated bright finished MS railing including cutting screws, drilling, welding and all carriages upto site of work: Stair railing	18.50	RM	860.00	15910
70	King Poles	8.00	No	4000.00	32000
71	Providing and fixing stainless steel A-ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS: 13983 with CI brackets and stainless steel plug 40mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls where ever required: 470x420mm boul depth 178mm.	3.00	No	3193.15	9579
72	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of split type (1.5 M. Ton) (Hot & cold) 4 Star rating inverter technology A.C's (Mitsubishi/Diakin and Panasonic make) including auto stabilizer of required capacity, installation charges complete. The job includes cost of all accessories, T&P charges, all leads & lifts and all sorts of carriages.	6.00	Job	105000.00	630000
73	Kota stone slab flooring 25 mm thick over 20mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing, polishing and curing complete with base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) :	180.00	Sqm	1915.15	344727
74	Supply and providing of Executive chairs 2No, computer chair 4 No wooden table size 4'.6" x 2.6" x 2.6" made out of particle board covered with dulmica the table shall have three draws and a cabin on one side (4No Table), SOFA set (02 No) with glass table (02No) complete	1.00	Job	185000.00	185000
75	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 liter low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe (of approved make) with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440mm with integral type foot rests.	4.00	No	5534.85	22139
76	P/F mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic molded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing: Rectangular shape 453x357 mm	7.00	No	1140.95	7987
77	Providing and fixing of steel soap case including all complete.	7.00	No	200.00	1400
78	Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fitting arrangement of approved quality and colour: 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, 78 mm wide and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms.	5.00	No	794.80	3974
79	Providing and fixing CP Brass (ISI) Single lever wall mixer of quality & make as approved by Engineer in charge. 15 mm nominal dia	4.00	No	3500.00	14000
80	Providing and fixing of health fauct complete with all carriages.	2.00	No	1400.00	2800
81	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS : 8931	10.00	No	581.25	5813
82	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore of standard back type C.P. brass close hole basin mixer pillar tap of approved quality and make, weighing not less than 1.970 kg.	8.00	No	2070.45	16564

[Signature]
DHD
R

[Signature]
SE

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM" (86/07)

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM/23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31-03-2023

83	Providing and fixing 15 mm nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved make conforming to IS : 8931	40.00	No	580.40	23216
84	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 450x300 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	5.00	No	2769.20	13846
85	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete (25/32/40mm dia)	10.00	No	600.00	6000
86	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 25Km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.	2054.60	Cum	539.10	1107635
87	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road / vibratory roller 8-10 tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening /binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to required density: Supplying and stacking at site Graded crushed stone aggregate of size.				
88	(90mm to 45mm) including all types of carriages.	150.00	Cum	2200.00	330000
89	(63mm to 45mm) including all types of carriages.	150.00	Cum	2300.00	345000
90	Screening Khak Bajri/Stone dust for filling of inters sections complete.	90.00	Cum	1300.00	117000
91	Providing and fixing 15cm wide 45 cm overall semicircular plain G.S. sheet gutter with iron brackets 40x3mm size, bolts, nuts and washers etc. including making necessary connections with rain water pipes complete: 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m ²	100.50	Mtr	760.35	76415
92	P/F installation of venation blind to windows complete with all carriages.	39.73	Sqm	1800.00	71514
93	Grassing with selection no. 1 grass including watering & maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn free from weeds & fit for mowing including supplying of good earth if needed (the good earth shall be paid separately.) in rows 7.5 cm apart in either direction	692.00	Sqm	11.46	7930
94	Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixed with dash fastener of required dia. and size including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions i.e, at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket felt etc. Aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass-/ stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately.): Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	250.00	Kg	449.85	112463
95	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.): Powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of powder coated 50 microns)	125.00	Kg	535.35	66919

[Handwritten signature]

[Handwritten signature]
SE

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :- Construction of PST, Sluice Chambers, chain link fencing, Ch. Quarter, Comp. of Divisional/Sub Divisional Office and W. T. Lab etc for WSS Doyan Durbugh "under JJM" (67/07)

'Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/JJM | 23 of 2023-24 Dated: 31 - 03-2023

96	P/L Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments complete. In colour such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown	582.70	Sqm	1216.05	708592
97	Providing/fixing painted eaves boarding: 250x32 mm (nominal size): Second class kail wood.	160.20	Mtr	693.90	111163
98	Flooring with marble stone of specified thickness as per sample of marble approved by Engineer-in-charge, over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing, polishing and curing complete with Udaipur green marble	118.65	sqm	2206.45	261795
99	Agaria White	15.00	Sqm	3994.35	59915
100	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I.limpet and bitumen washers complete: 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m	147.00	Mtr	691.35	101628
101	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m ²	354.00	Sqm	951.80	336937
102	P/fixing of panel board including MCCB, Volt meter, etc complete with all carriages.	2.00	Job	15000.00	30000
103	Manufacturing, providing and fitting of MS fittings made out of 6mm thick MS sheet including all carriages complete.	100	Kg	147.00	14700
104	P/fabrication and fixing of electric points with supply and installation of heavy duty copper core wire of reputed make, standard switches, 3- pin points of 16Amp, 32 Amp, 64 Amp as per the directions of Engineer in-charge including ceiling roses, LED light/flood lights, modular boxes all inclusive: Lighting points	137.00	No	800.00	109600
105	Heating points	91.00	No	1200.00	109200
106	Carriage of material by mechanical transport including loading , un-loading and stacking complete: Cement/Steel for average lead of 10Kms	234.15	MT	217.09	50832
107	Sand/stone aggregate 20mm for average lead of 20 Km	962.85	Cum	349.82	336824
108	Stone Aggregate 40mm for average lead of 15 Km	83.90	Cum	322.86	27088
109	Bricks for average lead of 20 Km	38579.0	No	0.93	35878
Total:					20818362
Add 4% above on all items of advertised cost					832734
Grand Total:					21651097
(Rupees Two Crore Sixteen Lacs Fifty One Thousand Ninety Seven Only)					

Handwritten initials/signature

Superintending Engineer,
Hydraulic Circle Budgam